
CITY OF TACOMA
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This Request for Quotation is governed by City of Tacoma Standard Terms and Conditions linked below.

http://cms.cityoftacoma.org/purchasing/StandardTermsandConditions.pdf

Revised: 04/2024



The City of Tacoma is soliciting bids for purchase of Hardware
Non-Electrical (Stock) and Operating Supplies (Stock)                          

Submittals may be e-mailed to sendbid@cityoftacoma.org for this solicitation.

Please include the Collective Bid Number, TW25-0026N, in the subject line of 
your e-mail.

Bids are subject to the submittal deadline noted in the bid solicitation 
document. The time of e-mail receipt will be considered as the time of 
submittal. The City accepts no responsibility for transmission errors.

We are unable to verify receipt of submittals due to the large volume of 
submittals received.

Extend net price and provide net total value. All bid pricing shall be FOB 
Destination, freight prepaid and included in the unit price.

Materials must be new and unused. No substitutes are allowed.

RFQ Information
Collective Bid # TW25-0026N

Bid Issue Date 01/28/2025

Vendor Number 109226 WEB VENDOR FOR RFQ

Material will ship to:

Water Warehouse
3506 S 35th St
Tacoma WA 98409

Vendor Information (vendor to complete)
Firm Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip / /

Phone/Fax /

E-Mail

Contact Name

Payment Terms %, days (e.g. 2% 10,N30)

Tacoma Bus. Lic. #

Taxpayer ID #
SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID
x________________________________________DATE:____ /____ /________
NAME : _________________________________
TITLE : _________________________________

CITY OF TACOMA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
All prices quoted shall be F.O.B.

Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed

Return Bids By 11:00 AM, 02/06/2025 
to:  sendbid@cityoftacoma.org 

Merry Elizabeth Mitchell 
Water Purchasing 
ABN 4th Floor NE 
3628 South 35th Street 
Tacoma WA 98409 

Item # Material# Delivery QTY UM Net Price Total

Description Date

Page 1 of 6

All responses & inquiries must be
plainly marked with this

REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
6000053093



Substitute items will be returned at vendor's expense.

Delivery date will default to two weeks ARO if vendor fails to provide.

Please Circle or underline the part number and manufacturer quoted or

bid may be considered non-responsive.

If applicable, you must select from the approved manufacturer(s) listed.

Substitutions will not be approved at the time of the bid awarding. If

you have a material that you would like to have added, it must be

submitted for review and approved by the City of Tacoma's Material

Committee before the bid issue date listed on this request for quotation.

For more information regarding this process, please contact: Merry

Mitchell, mmitchell@cityoftacoma.org

Responses MUST BE SUBMITTED on the provided City of Tacoma bid

solicitation form. Vendor signature is MANDATORY.

Bid results will be posted at:

http://www.cityoftacoma.org/government/ci

ty_deparents/finance/procurement_and_payables_division/purchas

ing/bid_results/

Note: You must register at this website as a bid holder for each

solicitation of interest in order to receive notification regarding

amendments or other updates to the original bid solicitation documents.

City Contact: Merry Mitchell, mmitchell@cityoftacoma.org

10 30836 50 EACOUPLING,3/4IN COMP X 3/4IN MALE,IP

COUPLING, ADAPTER, 3/4 INCH COMPRESSION X 3/4

INCH MALE IRON PIPE THREAD, TO FIT PIPE 0.D. 1.05IN,

GALVANIZED FINISH.

NOT ACCEPTABLE: B&K NO.160-004, TELSCO NO.

704-070G, ROMAC NO. 702-105

Material # Manf Part# Manufacturer Name

30836 DRESSER #65 DRESSER

CITY OF TACOMA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
All prices quoted shall be F.O.B.

Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed

Item # Material# Delivery QTY UM Net Price Total

Description Date

Page 2 of 6

All responses & inquiries must be
plainly marked with this

REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
6000053093



20 30902 5 EACOVER,24IN DIA,MANHOLE,LOCK TYPE

COVER, MANHOLE, 24 INCH DIAMETER FOR 24 INCH

KAM-LOC LOCK TYPE MAN HOLE RING, CONSTRUCT

PER WATER DIVISION DWG 576-B1. ANY

MODIFICATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY TACOMA

WATER ENGINEERING.

Material # Manf Part# Manufacturer Name

30902 PART #00370429 EAST JORDAN IRON WORKS

30 33327 2 EABUSHING,2IN X 1IN,GALV

BUSHING, GALVANIZED 2 INCH X 1 INCH, MALLEABLE

IRON CLASS 150,

GALVANIZED PER ASTM A-15310341147

40 33820 80 EADISK,3/8IN ,RETAINER,CRD-2 PILOT VALVE

DISC RETAINERS, FOR CLAYTON 3/8 INCH CRD-2 PILOT

CONTROL

VALVE, CLA-VAL NO. 37133G.

Material # Manf Part# Manufacturer Name

33820 37133G CLA-VAL

50 73316 3 EAKIT,DIAPHRAGM,1/2&3/4IN,FOR HYTROL VALVE

KIT, DIAPHRAGM, FOR 1/2IN AND 3/4IN HYTROL VALVE.

CLA-VAL KIT NO. 9169802H. CONTAINS 1-EACH

DIAPHRAGM, P/N C7548F, 1-EA. DISC, P/N C8976H, 1-EA.

SPRING P/N C3396D.

Material # Manf Part# Manufacturer Name

73316 9169802H CLA-VAL

CITY OF TACOMA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
All prices quoted shall be F.O.B.

Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed

Item # Material# Delivery QTY UM Net Price Total

Description Date

Page 3 of 6

All responses & inquiries must be
plainly marked with this

REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
6000053093



60 31731 5 EATEE,8IN X 8IN X 6IN,MECH JNT,DI

TEE, MECHANICAL JOINT, 8IN X 8IN X 6IN, DUCTILE

IRON, CEMENT MORTAR LINED. MUST COMPLY WITH

THE LATEST REVISIONS OF THE ANSI/AWWA C-104,

C-110, AND C-153. COMPACT FITTING.

***NO ACCESSORIES***

70 43732 25 EA

Material provided under this specification must be 
manufactured within two years of the date of the purchase 
order unless prior approval is obtained from Tacoma Water.

PUMP, METER BOX, 1-3/4" DIAM. X 3' LONG
PUMP, METER BOX, 1-3/4IN DIAMETER, 3 FOOT LONG 
WITH 6 FOOT DISCHARGE HOSE, NON PRIMING, PVC 
BODY. THE PUMP CAPACITY IS 4 STROKES PER 
GALLON, DISCHARGING 32 OZ. PER STROKE.

Approved- Beckson 136PF-6

Material #

43732
Manf Part# Manufacturer Name 
136PF-6 BECKSON

80 30542 720 EABLOCK,2IN X 4IN X 8IN,BLDG,CONCRETE,SOLI

BLOCK, BUILDING, CONCRETE, 2 INCH X 4 INCH X 8

INCH,SOLID TYPE. (720 PER PALLET)

90 33862 6 EABROOM,DECK,CORN

BROOM DECK OR WAREHOUSE, BROOMCORN

BRISTLES, WIRE BINDING 17IN TRIM, 39IN.HANDLE,

1-1/8IN.DIAMETER

Material # Manf Part#

10012693 1VAB5

10000023 990780

10000022 1068
10000021 1824
10000020 30
10000024 10170

Manufacturer Name 
TOUGH GUY
FELTON BRUSH 
RICHARDS

OSBORNE

HANSET DIAMOND 
HAMBURG INDUSTRIES

CITY OF TACOMA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
All prices quoted shall be F.O.B.

Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed

Item # Material# Delivery QTY UM Net Price Total

Description Date

Page 4 of 6

All responses & inquiries must be
plainly marked with this

REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
6000053093

MAGNOLIA BRUSH MANUFACTURERS, LTD. 
ABCO PRODUCTS

5032

BR28SE

10011110

10012204



100 30514 300 EABAG,22IN X 40IN,BURLAP,10OZ,TIED

BAG, BURLAP, 10 OZ., 22 INCH X 40 INCH, 50 PER

BUNDLE, 300 PER BALE. BUNDLES OF 50 MUST BE TIED

OR SUBJECT TO BE RETURNED.

110 31448 28 EAPOLYETHYLENE,22INX28-7/16INX3/4IN,SH,UHM

POLYETHYLENE SHEET, ULTRA HIGH MOLECULAR

WEIGHT POLYMER, MILL PLATE, 22IN X 28-7/16IN X

3/4IN, BLACK REPROCESSE

120 31524 6 EAREDUCER,4IN FLNG X 3IN FNLG,DI

REDUCER, 4IN FLANGE X 3IN FLANGE, DUCTILE IRON,

CEMENT MORTAR

LINED. MUST COMPLY WITH THE LATEST REVISIONS

OF THE ANSI/AWWA C-110, C-104 AND C-153.

NO ACCESSORIES.

Material provided under this specification must be

manufactured within two years of the date of the purchase

order unless prior approval is obtained from Tacoma Water.

CITY OF TACOMA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
All prices quoted shall be F.O.B.

Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed

Item # Material# Delivery QTY UM Net Price Total

Description Date

Page 5 of 6

All responses & inquiries must be
plainly marked with this

REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
6000053093



130 35523 12 EAVALVE,4IN,GATE,FLNG X FLNG,CLASS 125

GATE, 4 INCH, VALVE, FLANGE X FLANGE, CAST IRON,

WITH 2 INCH OPERATING NUT WHICH OPERATES LEFT

TO OPEN (COUNTER CLOCK WISE), NON RISING STEM,

UL LISTED AND FM APPROVED VALVES SHALL

CONFORM TO THE LATEST REVISION OF AWWA C515

AND AWWA C550. FLANGED ENDS SHALL CONFORM

TO C110/A21.10, (ANSI B16.1, CLASS 125)

Material provided under this specification must be

manufactured within two years of the date of the purchase

order unless prior approval is obtained from Tacoma Water.

Material # Manf Part# Manufacturer Name

10004297 RS CLOW VALVE CO

10004302 STYLE 2360 MUELLER

10004301 METROSEAL 250 US PIPE

10004300 STYLE 4067 M&H

10004299 MODEL RWGV-96 KENNEDY

10005654 MODEL NO. 25-100-40 AVK International

10009949 SERIES 2500 AMERICAN FLOW CONTROL

10009021 FLOW MASTER EAST JORDAN IRON WORKS

10005655 F619RWSON NIBCO

CITY OF TACOMA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
All prices quoted shall be F.O.B.

Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed

Net Value $
Plus Tax at
__________% $

Total Amount $

Item # Material# Delivery QTY UM Net Price Total

Description Date

Page 6 of 6

All responses & inquiries must be
plainly marked with this

REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
6000053093




